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 Pennsylvania State Contract 
      Discounting & Order Handling 
 

Contract Number:       4400025682 
 
Corporate DARRAN Contact:       Customer Service   

2402 Shore St. 
                                                     High Point, NC  27263 
     1-800-334-7891 
     Fax: 336-861-6485  
 
Rep Group:              Jennifer Lindemuth (Western PA) 

113 Saddle Ridge Dr.   
Oakdale, PA 15071 
Fax: (724) 695-3609 
Cell: (412) 953-1005 

     jennifer@timoneilassociates.com  
 

Phillips Contract Group (Eastern PA) 
23 East Allen Street 
3rd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19123 
Phone: 215-221-4191 

     josh@phillipscontract.com  
 
Effective & Expiration Dates:    5/01/2022 – 04/30/2024 
 
DARRAN Price Lists:        2022 
                                                                        
How Orders Are Placed:   Direct w/DARRAN (Purchasing Cards are Accepted) 
 
Discount Structure:                    43%    
 
Approved Dealers:     See attached 
Additional Services:       
- $65/hr. for design layout of furniture being moved from one area to another 
- $75/hr. ($112.50/hr. for OT) for reconfiguration / relocation services of Furniture being moved from one area to 
another 
- $120/hr. Union Labor Hourly Rate for Installation of Furniture in Union areas  
- $1.75 per sq ft for storage rate per day for storage of goods beyond 90 days after scheduled delivery date & 
notification from user of inability to accept delivery  
- Orders under $400 are subject to $100 minimum freight charge  
Additional Information: COSTARS Member - Contract Number: 4400016621  

            Updated  2/13/24 
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PA STATE CONTRACT AUTHORIZED DEALER LIST 

 
 
 
A+ Office Outlet   
26 E. Chestnut Street 
Mifflinburg, PA 17844 
Attn: Jeremy Hursh 
PH: 570.966.4111 
FAX: 570.966.4110 
 
A Pomerantz & Co. 
123 S. Broad St. Ste. 1260 
Philadelphia, PA 19109 
Attn: Holly Gack 
PH: 215.408.2100 
gack@pomerantz.com 
  
Advanced Office Environments 
160 Quaker Lane 
Malvern, PA 19355 
Attn: Bruce Finnicum 
PH: 215.561.8779 
bfinnicum@advancedofficeenv.com 
 
AJ Grack                                              
3364 West 26th Street 
Erie, PA 16506 
Attn: AJ Grack 
PH: 814.835.8217 
FAX: 814.836.0307 
ajgrack@ajgrack.com 
 
Allstate Office Interiors, Inc.                   
3836 Quakerbridge Rd.            
Hamilton, NJ 08619 
Attn: Mickey Spooner 
PH: 732.438.1244 
FAX: 732.438.1247 
mickey@allstateofficeint.com 
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Anderson Interiors 
12 Plum Street 
Verona, PA 15147 
Attn: John Heller 
PH: 412.828.7420 
jheller@ai-interiors.com  
 
ATD-Capital Co.  
135 Greenwood Ave.  
Wyncote, PA 19095 
Attn: Bill McDonough 
PH: 215.576.1000 
FAX: 215.576.1827 
wmcdonough@atdcapital.com  
 
Benjamin Roberts LTD 
240 N. Prince Street 
Lancaster, PA 17603 
Attn: Rob Baumberger 
PH: 717.291.1001 
FAX: 717.392.0111 
rob@benjaminrobertsltd.com  
 
BMC Desks - Scranton & Wilks                          
320 E. Gibson Street                          
Scranton, PA 18509 
Attn: Mike McHale 
PH: 570.344.1295 
FAX: 570.346.8592 
michael@bmcofficefurniture.com 
 
Bulldog Office Products/Office Plan 
500 Glass Street  
Pittsburgh, PA 15205 
Attn: Bruce Weis 
PH: 412.787.3333 
FAX: 412-787.3180 
bruce@goofficeplan.com 
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Burke & Michael                                   
833 Beech Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15233 
Attn: Tim Holt 
PH: 412.321.2301 x14 
FAX: 412.321.4582 
tim@burkeandmichael.com 
 
CFI 
119 S. Burrowes Street 
Suite #608 
State College, PA 16801 
Attn: Krista Capparelli 
PH:  814-846-2540 
kcapparelli@cfi-knoll.com 
 
CFI 
2129 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Attn: Krista Capparelli 
PH: 814-846-2540 
kcapparelli@cfi-knoll.com 
 
Corporate Environments                         
605 East Broad Street         
Bethlehem, PA 18018 
Attn: Justin Smith 
PH: 610.974.7990 
FAX: 610.974.7999 
jsmith@ceg-pa.com  
 
County Business Systems                    
1574 Reed Road                
Pennington, NJ 08534 
Attn: Glen Stranix 
PH:  609.935.0180 
FAX: 609.935.0177 
vlopenzina@cbs-nj.com 
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Continental Office 
700 E. Waterfront Drive 
Homestead, PA 15120 
Attn: Michael Sharp 
PH: 412.464.2500 
FAX: 412.464.2525 
bkrumenacker@continentaloffice.com 
 
Creative Business interiors              
145 Steward Rd.                             
Hanover Twp., PA 18706-1462 
Attn: Dave Davis 
PH: 570.970.5801 
FAX: 570.288.8553 
ddavis@cbiltd.com 
 
Easley and Rivers                                
207 Townsend DR.                
Monroeville, PA 15146-0458 
Attn: Valerie Bednez 
PH: 412.795.4482 
FAX: 412.795.4254 
Valerie.Bednez@easleyandrivers.com 
 
Educational Furniture Solutions 
536 N. Trooper Road 
Norristown, PA 19403 
Attn: Kevin Christman 
PH: 610.630.3995 
FAX: 610.630.3915 
Kevin@efs-llc.com  
 
Ethosource 
180 Grace Blvd. 
Morgantown, PA 19543 
Attn:  Bryon Kauffman 
PH: 888.607.8819 
FX: 610.286.1933 
bryonk@ethosource.com 
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Formcraft Interiors                                            
712 Henderson Blvd.                            
Folcroft, PA 19032 
Attn: Dave Druckenmiller 
PH: 610.532.4600 
FAX: 610.534.9667 
daved@formcraftinteriors.com 
 
Franklin Interiors 
2740 Smallman Street, Ste 600 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
Attn: Gary Pyles 
PH: 412.261.2525 
FAX: 412.255.4089 
gpyles@franklininteriors.com 
 
Herre Consulting, LLC 
PO Box 62263 
Harrisburg, PA 17106-2263 
Attn: Andy Herre 
PH: 717.943.7034 
FAX: 717.233.4069 
andy@herreconsulting.com  
 
Interior Workspace Solutions 
6765 Ambassador Dr. 
Allentown, PA 18106 
Attn: David Torrance 
PH: 610.391.0733 
FAX: 610.391.1155 
dtorrence@interiorworkplace.com  
 
Kershner Office Furniture                                  
600 Clark Ave.                                                   
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
Attn: Bruer Kershner 
PH: 610.768.0200 
FAX: 610.768.0700 
bruer@kershneroffice.com 
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Mahla Office Furniture                        
713 Penn Ave                               
Pittsburgh Pa. 15222 
Attn: Richard Mahla 
PH: 412.471.1714 
FAX: 412.471.1721 
rmahla@verizon.net 
 
Mt. Lebanon Office Equipment 
1817 Banksville Road 
Pittsburgh, PA 15216 
Attn: Deborah Krumenacker 
PH: 412.344.4300 
FAX: 412.344.4880 
debrak@mtleboffice.com 
 
Office Basics Inc. 
22 Creek Circle 
Boothwyn, PA 19061 
Attn: Carmen Tommasi 
PH: 610.471.1000 
FAX: 610.471.1100 
ctommasi@officebasics.com   
 
Office Environments, Inc.  
1500 Grundy’s Lane 
Bristol, PA 19007 
Attn: Debbie Bunting 
PH: 267.553.1000 
FAX: 267.553.1001 
dbunting@oeonline.net   
 
One Point                                                   
101 Poplar Street                                           
Scranton, PA 18509 
Attn: Pat McMahon 
PH: 570.342.0737 
FAX: 570.343.6361 
pmcmahon@opoffice.com 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.darran.com/
https://www.facebook.com/darranfurniture
https://twitter.com/darranfurniture
https://www.instagram.com/darranfurniture/
https://www.pinterest.com/darranfurniture/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/darran-furniture-industries/
mailto:mahla@verizon.net
mailto:ctommasi@officebasics.com
mailto:dbunting@oeonline.net
mailto:pmcmahon@opoffice.com


 
 
          

2402 Shore Street    
High Point NC 27263    

darran.com 

  

          

 

Phillips Office Solutions 
501 Fulling Mill Rd. 
Middletown, PA 17057 
Attn: Linda Lagnema 
PH: 800.538.7500 
liagnema@buyphillips.com 
 
Premier Business Systems 
1 Maxson Drive 
Old Forge, PA 18518 
Attn: Bob Casey 
PH: 540.451.2900 
Premeirbusiness570@gmail.com     
 
Resource Partnership 
600 Clark Ave.  
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
Attn: Christine Barbieri 
PH: 610.768.0200 
christine@resourcepartnership.net  
 
Sanners 
1225 State Street 
Erie, PA 16501 
Attn: Louise North 
PH: 814.454.6374 
FAX: 814.454.0942 
lnorth@sanneroffice.com 
 
Stone Office Inc.                                     
321-327 Pear Street                                
Scranton, PA 18505 
Attn: Chris Stone 
PH: 800.827.1477 
FAX: 570.344.1339 
tjstone@stoneofficeinc.com 
 
Supply Source (main office) 
415 W. Third St. 
Williamsport, PA 17701 
Attn: Larry Basel 
PH: 570.327.1500 
FAX: 570.327.1244 
larryb@supplysourceinc.com 
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Tanner Furniture  
7813 Derry Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17111 
Attn: Gary Poffenberger 
PH: 717.985.9700 
FAX: 717.985.9500 
gary@gotanner.com  
 
Today's Systems                                       
142 Montgomery Ave.                   
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 
Attn: Sam Stroback 
PH: 610.664.7790 
FAX: 610.644.8738 
sams@todayssystems.com 
 
Total Office Interiors 
527 Plymouth Road Suite 401 
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 
Attn: Gene Loughery 
PH: 610.828.3808 
FAX: 610.828.3952 
gene@tointeriors.com 
 
Top to Bottom Interiors 
Eldorado Plaza 
5500 Sixth Avenue 
Altoona, PA  16602 
Attn: Steve Hamilton 
PH: 814.942.3250 
FAX: 814.942.3258 
SHamilton@toptobottominteriors.com 
  
Transamerican Office Furniture 
4001 Main Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19127 
Attn: Brenda Horner 
PH: 215.482.8550 
bhorner@transamfurn.com 
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Tri-State Office Furniture 
2707 West Carson Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15204 
Attn: Damon Cardamone 
PH: 412.771.0760 
damon@tri-stateoffice.com 
 
WB Mason  
754 Roble Road 
Suite 180 
Allentown, PA 18109 
Attn: Chris Hamilton 
PH: 888.926.2766 
FAX: 800.657.5834 
Chris.hamilton@wbmason.com  
 
WB Mason  
1819 JFK Boulevard 
Suite #226 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Attn: Kim Kearney 
PH: 888.926.2766  
FAX: 888.818.5057 
kim.kearney@wbmason.com 
 
Workscape                                           
1900 Lowe Street 
Pittsburgh, PA 15220 
Attn: Dave Sauter 
PH: 412.920.6300 
FAX: 412.920.7570 
dsauter@workscapeinc.com 
 
WorkSpace Technology, Inc.                      
400 Heckman Street                                           
Phillipsburg, NJ 08865  
Attn: Scotti Powers 
PH: 908.454.7850 
FAX: 908.319.2623 
scotti@workspacetechnology.com 
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